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Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Corporate Relationship Department,

1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,

Dalai Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificates and issue of letter of confirmation.

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015 we submit that the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, M/s. Indus Portfolio
Private Limited have received request(s) for issue of duplicate Share Certificate (s) from Aebctow
mentioned Shareholder (s) and that as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD /
MIRSD_RTAMB / P / CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue Letter of

Confirmation' to the shareholder(s) after compliance of required formalities:

s

No

1

2

3

Folio

No.

003262

006985

007020

Name of the

Shareholder(s)

Brajesh Kumar Gupta

Shashi Gupta

Ashok Kumar Anand

Meena Anand

Meena Anand

Ashok Kumar Anand

No. of

Shares

100

100

100

100

100

Certificate

No.(s)

4778

9625

9626

9666

9667

Distinctive

No.(s)

From

1948001

. 2432701

2432801

2436801

2436901

Distinctive

No.(s) To

1948100

2432800

2432900

2436900

2437000

Please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Hisar Spinning Mills Ltd.

vvV.
^(Nikita;Singla)

l Secretary and Compliance Officer
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